

Amendment No. 223

Senate Amendment to Senate Bill No. 188

(BDR 58-364)

Proposed by: Committee on Commerce and Labor**Amendment Box:** Replaces Amendment No. 107**Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 3, page 3, line 21, after “*customer*” by inserting:

“*of a provider of electric service*”.

Amend sec. 3, page 3, by deleting lines 24 through 26 and inserting:

“(c) *The costs of the acquisition or installation of the measure are directly reimbursed, in whole or in part, by the provider of electric service.*”.

Amend sec. 7, page 4, lines 2 and 7, after “*portfolio*” by inserting “*energy*”.

Amend sec. 8, page 4, by deleting lines 22 and 23 and inserting:

“(b) *The payment of money from the private trust to carry out the terms and conditions of renewable energy contracts approved by the Commission between a utility provider and one or more new renewable energy projects.*”.

Amend sec. 12, page 6, by deleting lines 37 and 38 and inserting:

SH/KP

Date: 4/11/2005

S.B. No. 188—Makes various changes relating to energy.

“(b) *Of the total amount of*”.

Amend sec. 12, page 6, line 41, by deleting “*such*”.

Amend sec. 12, page 6, line 42, after “*measures.*” by inserting:

“If the provider intends to use energy efficiency measures to comply with its portfolio standard during any calendar year, of the total amount of electricity saved from energy efficiency measures for which the provider seeks to obtain portfolio energy credits pursuant to this paragraph, at least 50 percent of that amount must be saved from energy efficiency measures installed at service locations of residential customers of the provider, unless a different percentage is approved by the Commission.”.

Amend sec. 12, page 7, by deleting lines 16 through 25 and inserting:

“this State, the provider has ~~[subsidized,]~~ *directly reimbursed*, in whole or in part, the *costs of the* acquisition or installation of a solar energy system which qualifies as a renewable energy system and which reduces the consumption of electricity, the total reduction in the consumption of electricity during each calendar year that results from the solar energy system shall be deemed to be electricity that the provider generated or acquired from a renewable energy system for the purposes of complying with its portfolio standard.”.

Amend sec. 12, page 8, line 8, before “*provider*” by inserting “*utility*”.

Amend sec. 12, page 8, by deleting line 11 and inserting:

“structure of the utility provider. In evaluating any proposal made by a utility provider pursuant to this paragraph, the Commission shall consider the effect that the proposal will have on the rates paid by the retail customers of the utility provider.”.